

\*709060901

PO BOX 339

WINFIELD WV

EAGLE CONTRACTORS LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25213

304-552-7781

### Request for Quotation

DEP14807

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

dhuck bowman

04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS: 10/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE THOMAS (SUNRISE SANITATION) MINE DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q&A RESULTING FROM THE 10/20/09 MANDA-TORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 11/19/09 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES A Alberta Contract of terror d001 JΒ 962-73 2009 NOV 19 A.111: 18 7 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES WYFUEGEASING DWSION 314,000. THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14807 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE -552-7781 11-19-09 304 80-0343827 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :	for the time		d Date: 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
	TROIDS SUCION SANCTATION	Pre-B:	id Date: <u>10/24/07</u>
Name : Company: Address:	DAVID H. BOWMON GREEN MOUNTAIN CO 511 50+1 STREET Chas WV	Name : Company: Address:	DON STAMM B+B TRANSIT INC. 316 NEW RIVER DRIVE Beckley, LV 25801
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	25304 304 925 0253 304 925 9230 Jody Mayer Aol. Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-673-9388 304-763-7593 BOB. CANTERBURY WSMAIL CO
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	EAGLE CONTRACTORS
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	26301 (304) 623-5110 Town & Hetlin Contradi	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-552-7781 304-755-3150
Name : Company: Address:	Robert Barnes BAINES EXC.Inc P.O. BOX 13384 SISSONVILLE	Name : Company: Address:	pho is
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	WV 25360 304-984-1725 304-984-0074 BALLES EXC. DALLEM	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	5 (1) 5
	STENE PAINE LANGE LANGE PERSONNEL, WY 26547	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Fmail :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	34-765-6317

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :_	14807	Bid	Date: ///19/09
Project:	14807 Thermos (Sures Sandan	der bre-pro	1 Date: 10 12 101
7. T	Malt Evans	Name :	
212		Company:	
Company:	Pro Contracting Inc  PO Box 2442	Address:	
Address:	Clarksburg WV 26301	•	
-	Claireson	, -	
Phone #:	30× 622-2410	Phone# :	
Fax # :	304 622-2400	Fax # :	
Email:	307	Email :	
DIIIQIA .	: .		•
Name :	ADDREST OF THE SELECTION OF THE SELECTIO	Name :	
Company:	*	Company:	
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:		Phone# :	
Fax # :		Fax # :	-
Email :		Email :	
:	.11.		
Name :	Joson Kitzniller	Name :	
Company:	ALL CONSTRUCTION TAKE	Company:	
Address:	10 Box 92	Address:	
	MT, STORM WV 26739	. •	
	7/0/	Dhana#	
Phone #:	304-693-1/31	Phone# : Fax # :	
Fax # :	304-693-7199		
Email:	Kitzmiller Joson @ MSN. com	f Fillatt .	
	Maria	Name :	
Name :	MONK CIENTY	Company:	
Company:	POTEME HIGHMANS	Address:	
Address:	· (0,057,794C+182	Augu coo.	•
	106 NGATH MAIN )		
	PETERSBURG WULGET	Phone# :	
Phone #:	304-257-2022	Fax # :	
Fax # :	304-257-2023	Email :	
Email :	majeary & trostienver.	Wy	



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF PUTN AN TO-WIT:
I, BARRIE FOSTER, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of EAGLE COMPANY Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that <u>EAGLE CONTRICTORS</u> (Company Name)
(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE CONTRACTORS
(Company Name)
By: Janue 7. Forts
Title: Vice - President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of Movember, 2009
By commission recognises Nov 14, 2010
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CATHY S. DENT 200 KEN LAKE ESTATES WINFIELD, WV 25213  Athur Services  Output  Deat  Output  Outp
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for BECINOMBER Quotation

**DEP14807** 

1

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE CONTRACTURS 1721 WINFIELD RUAD WINIFIELD WU 25213

- <u>Balla Balles Britania (Britania Marcella Bertania) (Britania Britania Britania Britania Britania Britania (Britania Britania B</u>	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO	6	FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/2009   BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/	2009	The state of	0000000	777477	
<u> </u>	Activities and the second second second second		OPENING T		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	<b>Ј</b> В	962-73			
RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	on of land & oth	ER PROPER	RTIES	
en e			•		min.
THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "THOMAS LOCATED IN T A MANDATORY 10/20/09 @ 1 REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PR THE BID. NO BIDDER. ALS	GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 1-ACRE (SUNRISE S HOMAS, WES ON SITE PR 0:00 AM. ATTEND THI E-BID SHAL ONE PERSO O, PREBIDS	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P ANITATION) MINE T VIRGINIA, (TUC EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	TAL PROTE RACTORS F RIALS FOR ROJECT KN DRAINAGE" KER CO.). SHALL BE ARTIES AR URE TO AT UALIFICAT MORE THAN TENSIVE F	ECTION, FOR A THE FOWN AS PROJECT HELD ON E TEND TH FONE FONE	
WEATHER.  AN ATTENDANC POTENTIAL BI OFFICIAL DOC PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATI IN DISQUALIF ACCEPT ANY O THE BIDDER I COMPLETED TH SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASS	E SHEET WIDDERS TO COMENT VERICATION OF THER DOCUMER RESPONSION OF THE CORMAT PURCHASING THE ANY RESPONDED THE ANY RESPONDED THE COMPLETE THE COMPLE	LL BE MADE AVAILATION OF THIS WING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMPATHE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE SIZE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON TO DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENDATES.	ABLE FOR LILL SERVE AT THE MANY AND SHEET WILL TATE WILL THEY HAVE STATE AS A BIDDER ANCE SHEET	ALL AS THE ANDATORY L RESULT NOT ANCE. E DANCE GENCY	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TILE FEI			ADDRE	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and vold, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14807

2

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:COBRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF \$04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	(JED.	(in the second	IMS OF SAL	£ 0000	SHIP	/IA	FOB.	% % % % 4	FREIGHT/TERMS	
09/24/						211-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-		***********		<u> 1800 y</u>
BID OPENING DATE	]	1/19/	2009			BID (	OPENING TI	ME OI	:30PM	—
LINE	QUAN	TITY	uor	CAT NG	ITEM NUI	VIBER:	UNITER	3E	AMOUNT	
	ADDITIC	ON, WE	REQU ADDRE	est t ss an	HAT ALL P	OTENTIA BER.	L BIDDERS :	INCLUDE		
	THE STA LATE, B PORTION BIDDERS PORTION	ATING OUT PR OF T WHO OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR THE E-BID E-BID E-BID	THE PRE-B DISMISSA: , WILL BE ER CONCLU: , BUT DUR:	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRODERS WHO AS TECHNIAL FED TO SIGN THE TECHNICULAR SUBSEQUENTS OF SIGN THE	ARRIVE N IN. ICAL F PART		
	DIRECTI	ONS T	PRE	BID:						
	NORTH F ST. RT. ROAD. FT. AND DRAIN I SUNRISE	ORK OF SECTION OF SECT	F THE DUTH F RIGHT ATED A CATION OORDIN	BLAC APPRO ON D 'INT DJAC BUI	XWATER RIV XIMATELY 1 DUGLAS. CO SUNRISE ENT TO THE LDING. TE	VER BRI 1/2 MILE 30 APPRC SANITAT 5 NORTH 1E SITE	RGINIA. CROSE AND FOLE TO DOUGLA EXIMATELY 4 TON. THE END OF THE LOCATION I	LOW S OO MINE S		
	OFFICE A PH. 304	AML&R, -926-0 AYMENT	601 485 U MUST	57TH PON F BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT OF IADE BY CH	CHARLES \$10.00	D FROM WVD TON, WV 25 NON-REFUN MONEY ORDE	304, DARTE		
	EXHIBIT	5								
	CATION I REQUIRES	FOR A EACH	PUBLI VEND THE S.	C IMP OR TH AME T	ROVEMENT AT SUBMIT IME AN AF	CONSTRU S A BID FIDAVIT	T: ANY SOL CTION CONT FOR THE W OF COMPLIA	RACT ORK		
IGNATURE				SEE REVI	ASE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COND	ITIONS			
		·			To a second			DATE	•	
TLE .	**************************************	FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE	1



DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

## Request for Quotation

DEP14807

PAGE 3

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

BID OPENING DATE: 11/19	72009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		
1001 GDR0107	NO.	HEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BE SIGNED ATHE VENDOR' LD, CHAPTER SUBMIT THE	ND SUBMITTE S COMPLIANC 21 OF THE SIGNED PURC	LOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A E WITH THE PROVI WEST VIRGINIA CO HASING AFFIDAVIT LIFICATION OF SU	S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTICL DE. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID	æ
WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA . UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS C HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	N .
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR TUCKER COUNTY 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WA , PURSUANT	
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH FITUTE OF ARCHIT FRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATION ED BELOW WILL BE	ON IF SUCCESSFUE A REQUIREMENT	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
		TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

		TE	RMS OF SA	ι <b>L</b> E	SH	IP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/24, BID OPENING DATE	·	 11/19/	/ <u>^ ^ ^ ^ </u>						
D0000000000000000000000000000000000000		messale es es	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100 FX+000			O)		L:30PM
LINE	qua	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
j	pr THI	S CONT	RACT:						
	(WW) T	'እፓ <i>ር</i> ፕያፕፕፕ ነጻ እ'		rraana					
	OF COM	MERCTA	T. GEN	DCCES	TARTET	NDOR SHAL	ulu Vite	FURNISH PROOF CE PRIOR TO	
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS	OTHERWIS	311	SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BI	D DOCE	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUN	TOUOMA N	БĒ	INSURANCE	
	COVERA	GE REÇ	DIREC	IS \$	250,000.				
	/ \ D	TTTT TOTAL	L ===	** ****	777 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		.L.		
	FIRNTS	H DBUU ATUNEK	E OE	K TNS	UKANUE:	SUCCESS	) ('L	JL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMO	UNT EC	UAL I	0 100	& OF THE	C - ALLI K TIMOUNT	OL 5	THE CONTRACT.	
	(****		l						
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	ro	TAL AMOUNT OF	
	SIJEMTT	TED WT	LH EV DTT T	LE EL	D AG A B	TE MEST A	LK	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PE	REFORMANC	143	BOND AND LABOR/	
	MATERIA	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE	AMOUNT O	) <del>[</del> ]	THE CONTRACT.	İ
	BONDS 1	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE F	ORM OF A	C	ERTIFIED CHECK,	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT,	OR BOND	FU	RNISHED BY A	
	SOUVEN.	T SOKE	TY CO	THEANY	AUTHORT	ED TO D	P	BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	MILL	ONLY BE	TER OF C	F	OR PROJECTS	
	UNDER :	\$100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR B	USINESS	CH	ECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEPTA	ABLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% B	ID BOND,	₽	ERFORMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR/MA	reria	L BOND.				
	( ) 10/2	יואים ידאדי א	אאזריפי	- UMD	א ייינור	ייי איייין.		AINTENANCE	
	BOND CO	OVERIN	3 THE	ROOR	ING SYST	EM WITT	NH.	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	DR.		Γ-	** ***********************************	
			1	-					
	REV. 11								
			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		*****	*****	**	******	
	AML CON	TRACT	OR IN	TORMAN	ION FOR	M OMB #1	02	9-0119	
	(EXPIRA	TION	ATE:	01/3	/2010)	IS ATTAC	HEI	D. YOU MUST	
Instantine						TERMS AND CON			
IGNATURE .				·		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE		FEI	N		•		1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	IN DEEDC	MINIMO T	O DEO	INICHTOT	NIASAT ANIE	ADDDEGG			



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTURS

1721 WINFIELD ROAD WINFIELD WY 2520

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for p Quotation

RFONUMBER DEP14807

5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	FMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19	75000		01771XY 77X7 0777X75	
[800 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	and a browning of the section of the	RTD (	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
EINE QUANTITY	LIOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EVALUATION CONTRACTOR.  IF THE ORIGING DOCK 800-643-9748	TO DETERMIN THIS IS A INAL OMB #1 JMENTS YOU 3 OR WWW.AV	029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV	TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE	
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
PERSONS DES: STATE MUST I LICENSING BO LICENSE. AI MADE BY CON CAPITOL COM	RING TO PE BE LICENSED DARD IS EMP PLICATIONS FACTING THE PLEX, 1900	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR, BLDG. 6,	
	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
CONTRACTORS		EAGLE CONT		
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	WV.045.0	173	
	R CONTRACT		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	АРР	LICABLE LAW		
	B, AND THE	INFORMATION PRO		
SIGNATURE // -/ 7	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE		
Downe to toste	<b>.</b>	JOH JOH	-552-7781 DATE	1-19-09
THE Vice PARIDER	EN 80-031	12827	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOUZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Requirements

DEP14807

6

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

SHIP VIA. F.O.B.

304-926-0499

09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT: "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS br alters the information provided from the sources as DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN B65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Gronumber Quotation DEP14807

.....PAGE;;;; 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::: CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R. 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		, , , , ,	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/								**************************************			
BID OPENING DATE	:	11/19/	2009			BID (	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	GAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ANV FA	TT.TDES	DITE	יים יים	E NEGLIGE	ארד ספ	ALOD.	ፕፖለተ	O GTES	ים	
1					HE WORK T						1
					BE CORRE						
		EXPEN		J+ x+ x		الدر مستدب			A T TATE OF	OI.	
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIO	D SHA	LL NO	T BE	
					EXTENSION		PE	RFORM	IANCE '	TIM	
	ALLOTT				R THE CON						
					S CONCERN					BE	
	1			N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FIC.	MOITA	IS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.								
	(3) T	ERMINA	TT ( ) T								
	(3) 1.				ACT MAY B	בי מאומים	יים מי דרי ריים מי דרי	T) T'NT	MUAT IZ	O.D.	
	TN DAR	ואו דאד יד	3 T.L.L.V.	CONTR	THE DIREC	TOD OF	יסדזם. ומעום	CENCT N TN	MUOTE	OK	
					NY OTHER					ΔΥ	,
					E CONTRAC						
					AYS WRITT						
					RECEIPT						
	TO TER	MINATE					•				
	( . )										
	VENDOR		BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THI	e suc	CESSF	JL	
	NOUNDOR		OBTA	TNT AT	NECESSA	מדנידת עם	מרטיד כי	NT CATE 9	u Tours	N 37 CI	
	PERMIT:	S FOR	17.T. TI	SANGP	ORTATION	OR EUITE		וא טבי דאר מיידא	LU LUTGUMS	HID	,
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB S	TTE	. 1.57.31	ram monta	. 2.0.		
					AND ALL		ED (	CONST	RUCTIC	MC	
	PERMIT:				PERMITS.					~~~	
		. }				į					
	(5) T				CATIONS:						
	. ~~~~~				THIS CON						
					CIFICATION (STATE						
	RECLAMA DRAINA				MAS (SUN	KISE SAN	4 T.T.S	AT TON	) MINI	S	
					RPORATED I	ואד שומשנ	יזים	मध्यक्ष व	בנוטועם כו		
					USES AND					ਬਰਾ/	
					THIS CO						
					ERSE SIDE FOR TH					<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		.030000.0300 <u>.</u>		DATE	
TITLE		[FEI	N			······································			mroc 011	L	
		1					1	ADD	ikess CH/	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14807

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

оπ-р но

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

and an artist of the second			Litticia			
DATE PER	ALED TEHW	emegaje		80 13 50 50 M TO		
The state of the s	/2009	30.5	SHEVIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATI		009		BID O	PENING TIME	1 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	\$5 \$35 \$5 To A	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
* The state of the	9 DRAWINGS AS	PREPARED	BY CIVIL TE	CH EN	GINEERING, INC	
	(6) PAYMENTS				grade broade datase	
	APPLICATION F	ON TRACTOR	SHALL FURNIS	SH IO ZMITZIDIT	DEP AN	·
	VALUES AS HER	EIN BEFORE	REOUESTED	THE	FORM INCLUDED	
	IN THE SPECIF	ICATIONS S	HALL BE USE	FOR	APPLICATIONS	
	OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT	C THAT	T THE PAYMENT	ro
	THE CONTRACTO	R BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DA	YS AF	FTER RECEIPT OF	<b>?</b>
	APPLICATION F	OR PAYMENT	•			
	(7) APPLICAT:	ION FOR PA	RTIAL PAYMEN	TT:		
	THE CO	ONTRACTOR	MAY, ON A PI	ERIODI	IC BASIS, SUBM	eri :
	FOR PARTIAL PA	AYMENT BAS	ED ON THE AM	OUNT	OF WORK	
	COMPLETED AT	THE TIME O	F THE SUBMIT	TAL.	THE AMOUNT OF	7
**************************************	WORK COMPLETE	D TH BACKUT	A TIMORI MODII	S ACITU	JAL QUANTITY OF	7
	PERCENT COMPLI	ETED IF BA	SED UPON A T	TIMP 9	RES OR THE	
[						
	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVE	NT THE VENDO	R/CDN	NTRACTOR FILES	
ļ	FOR BANKRUPTCY CONTRACT NULL	Y PROTECTI	ON, THE STAT	E MAY	V DEEM THIS	
Tanada Annonessa and Tanada	WITHOUT FURTHE	R ORDER	AND TERMINA	TE SU	JCH CONTRACT	
	REV. 1/2005					!
	PREFERENCE FOR		OMEGITA CINTER		\*\******	
			OMEDIIC SIEE	L PRO	DOCTS	!
	1. EXCEPT WHE	IN AUTHORI	ZED BY THE D	IRECT	OR OF THE	
	PURCHASING	DIVISION	PURSUANT TO	SUBS	ECTION 2 BELOW	
	NO CONTRAC	CTOR MAY U	SE OR SUPPLY	STEE	L PRODUCTS FOR	. ]
	PRODUCTS M	MIRACI PRO	OJECT OTHER E UNITED STA	THAN	THOSE STEEL	
	THIS CONTR		u onten ola	IDO.	VO ADEN TN	
0.000.000.000.000.000	A. "STATE			1	NY ERECTION OR	
SIGNATURE		SEEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AF TELEPHO		IONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN					
					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

REP14807

····PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
B04-558-2157

07-A-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE .... SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP. ME ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, B. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARITH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONFRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14807

PAGE 10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/2009 BID OF BID O	
[10000000000000000000000000000000000000	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOF CAT. ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT RE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUI	ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY
3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CI PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3	IVIL PENALTIES
REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7	
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBL PROJECTS	LIC WORKS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONST ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINT PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THA IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10, STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEP GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIP FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALD DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLEST THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	FRUCTION, FENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUM E UNITED STATES PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF STHAN 10,000
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PR ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PR TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREAS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FO PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLA PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A	RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS PATE
TILE FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO DECLINGEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	<u> </u>



MODZINA

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation DEP14807

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

			2	5304	304-9	26-0499
DATE PRINTED	TERMS CESA		HIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/2009						FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	11/19/2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM	I NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					×-2.3825.34	
DEPART ONLY I	MENT OF LAB F DOMESTIC	A", AS DEFIN OR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS ARE REIGN MADE P	PRODUCTS I	MAY BE SUPPL	IED	
PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, THE S INES THAT T UM, GLASS O HE LOWEST B MAY REQUES ION IN THE NDORS MUST	AWARD OF A CPENDING OFFIHERE EXISTS R STEEL THAT ID FOR DOMES' T, IN WRITING LOWEST BID FOR THE STEEL ALUMINUM, GO	CER OF THI A BID FOR IS REASON TIC PRODUC G, A REEV OR SUCH DO THEIR BID	E SPENDING UILIKE FOREIGNABLE AND LOUCTS, THE SPEALUATION AND MESTIC PRODUIT THEY ARE	NIT N WER NDING	
REV. 3	***************************************			•	m	
	FOR ISSUAN T ADDENDA.	CE & ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT (	OF CONSTRUCT	ION	
TO ABI	DE BY THE F	INEER AND/OR DLLOWING SCHI ECT ADDENDA I	EDULE IN 🛊	SSUING	IRED	
AND A I AND SPI LIST SI PURCHAS SEND A	LIST OF ALL ECIFICATION HALL BE FORV SING DIVISI COPY OF TH	F/ENGINEER SI PARTIES THAT S FOR THE PRO VARDED TO THE DN. THE ARCH S ADDENDUM TO F IS ESSUED.	F HAVE PRO DJECT. TH E BUYER IN HITECT/ENG	OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM A THE STATE HINEER SHALL	ND ALSO	
		ALL SEND THE	ESSARY, E	XTEND THE BI	ID	i
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	HITERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	

FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP14807

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE CONTRACTUR
P. U. BUX 339
WINFIELD XXX 25213

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

09/24/2009	TERM	S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	11/19/2	009	BID	OPENING TIME (	 1:30PM
LINE OL	ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BUYER	NG DATE. WITHIN NG DATE.		ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
BIDDE THE S ORIGI ADDEN ADDEN	RS AND ST AME RULES NAL BIDD: DUM DOCUM DUM THAIT	UBMITTED S AND REG ING DOCUM MENT. TH IS ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY AC TO THE STATE PUR ULATIONS THAT AP ENT SHALL ALSO A E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE P TIME AND/OR DAT	CHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	Ţ
REV.	11/96				
EXHIB	TT 10				
Marine de la companya			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14807	•
ADDENI	DUM ACKNO	OWLEDGEME	1T		
ADDENI	DUM(S) AN	ND HAVE M	CCEIPT OF THE FOLIDE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION,	REVISIONS TO M	Y
ADDENI	NO. NO.	3:			
NO. 1		DATES	10/30/09		
NO. 2					
NO. 3					
NO. 4					
NO. 5					
IIGNATURE //	7	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		1
TILE Jurie +	- fust	***************************************	TELEPHONE 304-5	52-7781 PATE	11-19-09
VICE- MERINON	1 6	<u>50 -0343</u>	3527	, ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

## Request for Guotation DEP14807

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SHIP VIA

25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE CONTRACTURS P.U. BOX 339 WINFIED WV 25213

09/24/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/19/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
r timbe:	RSTAND THAT FAILURE	TO CONTESTEN THE	- 10000010m 0m mm	
ADDEND	UM(S) MAY BE CAUSE I	TO CONTINUE OF	S RECEIPT OF IN	5
		ON REDECTION	or bino.	
VENDOR	MUST CLEARLY UNDERS	TAND THAT ANY	VERBAT.	
REPRES	ENTATION MADE OR ASS	UMED TO BE MAI	DE DURING ANY	
DRAL D	ISCUSSION HELD BETWE	en vendor's ri	EPRESENTATIVES	'
AND AN	y state personnel is	NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
INFORM	ation ussueb in writ	ING AND ADDED	TO THE	
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN OFFIC	LIAL ADDENDUM 3	IS BINDING.	
	7 1			
l lu	une to tor	V.P.		
			GNATURE	*
LAG	LE CONTRACTOR	C h	MPANY	1
ı	1 1 1	~	NATE WITH T	
14	19-09	ba	ATE	in the second se
REV. 13	1/96			-
	NOTICE			
a crass				-
H SIGNI	ID BID MUST BE SUBMI	TIED TO:		
DE	SPARTMENT OF ADMINIS	TOTUTOM		
	RCHASING DIVISION	TUNTION	•	
	JILDING 15			
	19 WASHINGTON STREE	T. EAST		Politica
CH	IARLESTON, WV 25305	-0130		
		1		
3			•	!
THE BIL	SHOULD CONTAIN THI	S INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
rue env	ELOPE OR THE BID MA	I NOT BE CONSI	DERED:	
SEALED	BTD	,		
7		DEFORTERMS AND CONDI	724 (24 (24 (24 (24 (24 (24 (24 (24 (24 (	
IGNATURE / Z r	74	PER EDUCATE		
TILE Jame 7	h) (S	304	-552-7781 DATE	11-19-09
Vice-Phes	<u> </u>	7	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston Washington Street Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14807

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (IO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE F.U. Jox 339 WINFIELD WV 25213

DEPINING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  UNIT OLIVETY UOP CAT HEMNUMBER UNITFRICE AMOUNT  BUYER: CB-23  RFQ. NO.: DEP14807  BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009  BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY  TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  TAGLE CONTRACTORS	09/24/200	AND A SECURE OF THE PARTY OF TH	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
BUYER:  CB-23  RFQ. NO.:  DEP14807  BID OPENING DATE:  11/19/2009  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  CASAC CONTRACTORS		OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009		BID	OPENING TIME (	1:30PM
BUYER:  CB-23  RFQ. NO.:  DEP14807  BID OPENING DATE:  11/19/2009  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  TAGLE CONTACTORS	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		
RFQ. NO.:  DEP14807  BID OPENING DATE:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  CASAC CONTACTORS						
RFQ. NO.:  DEP14807  BID OPENING DATE:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  CASAC CONTACTORS						
BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009  BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  CAGLE CONTRACTORS	BUY	ER:		CB-23		
BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009  BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  CAGLE CONTRACTORS	RFC	). NO.:		DEP14807		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  EAGLE CONTRACTORS		_		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		·
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  TAGLE CONTRACTORS	BID	OPENING	DATE:	11/19/2009		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-755-3150  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  TAGLE CONTRACTORS	BID	OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:		·				7
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:	DT.E	TVOOR TDAY	א ביא א	מוני מוני מוני מוני מוני מוני מוני מוני		
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:	TO	CONTACT Y	DE A FAX N DU REGARDI	OMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:					7150	
REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:		The first first first total type gains game				
REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:	VEN	DOR SHOUL	D SUBMIT W	ITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENT	
	REM	IT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE	USED FOR PAYMEN	r processing:	
		<u>EAQUE</u>	- CONTR	ACTORS		
P.O. BOX 339 WINFIELD WY 25213		P.O Ro	x 550	Water	· 12/1/ 25212	,
	time time time	1	<b>▽ - ゔ</b> - ゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚゚	2710001000	ニススイーマラマご	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT	PLE.	ASE PRINT	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	רי מידי אַ פידי	
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	CON	CERNING T	HIS QUOTE:	72 2 220014 10	CONTACT	
BARRIE F. FOSTER				RARRIE F.	FOSTER	
	• • •		* * * *			
		-	7			
		. And a				
	Account of the second					
		ļ				***************************************
	ļ			-		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	CMATURE 4		SEE REV			
TLE Sauce 7 Forts   TELEPHONE 304-552-7781   DATE 11-19-09	Bauce	2 7 Just	<b>N</b>	Sot Lepenone	-552-77H DATE	11-19-08
VICE-PRISMOST FEN 8U-0343827 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ment FEI	BU-0343	2827	ADDRESS CHANGES	

# Thomas (Sunrise Sanitation) Mine Drainage \_ DEP14807

Company Name: EAGLE CONTRACTORS

Address: P.O. BOX 339

WINFIED WW 25213

ITEM				<u> </u>	
NO.	QUAN	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000,00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	4000.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.00
4.2	130	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	50,00	6500.00
5.1	300	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	5.00	1500,00
5,2	130	LF	Temporary Ditch	10.00	1300.00
5.3	70	TN	Stabilized Construction Entrance	50.00	3500.00
6.0	0.9	AC	Revegetation	1500.00	
7.1	74	TN	Type I Rip Rap Erosion Protection	80.00	
7.2	100	TN	Type II Rip Rap Erosion Protection	90.00	9000.00
7.3	2	EA	8' Diameter Circular Junction Box, Frame, & Grate	32,998,35	
			Standard WVDOH Type G Inlet for 48" Diameter Pipe with Frame &		
7.4	1	EA	Grate	10.000.00	10,000.00
	***************************************		Standard WVDOH Type G Inlet for 24" Diameter Pipe with Frame &		
7.5	1	EA	Grate	8000,00	8000.00
7.6	225	LF	60" Diameter Spirolite Class 160 Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe	400.00	90,000.00
7.7	65	LF	48" Diameter Spirolite Class 160 Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe		22.750.00
7.8	260	LF	24" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe	80,00	20,800.00
7.9	20	LF	4" Diameter SDR 35 PVC Pipe	40.00	800,00
7.10	25	LF	6" Diameter SDR 35 PVC Pipe	50.00	1250.00
8.1	1330	CY	Unclassified Excavation	0.01	13,30
8.2	16	CY	Gabion Wall	500.00	8000.00
11.0	985	SY	Erosion Control Matting	10.00	4850.00
12.1	275	TN	Underdrain	50.00	13750.00
12.2	590	ŞY	Geotextile .	8,00	4720,00
	,	٠			
	r	,			
			TOTAL		\$314,000.00
					7

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: EAGLE CONTRACTORS LLC Tax Payer ID No.: 80 - 0343827
Address: PO Box 339  City: Wireres State: WV Zip Code: 25213 Phone: 304-552-7781
Fax No.: 304-755-3150 E-mail address: edent@gefine.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership XLLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, BARRIE F. FOSTER, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 11-19-09 Signature Runie F. Forth Title Vice-President
IMPORTANT!  In and a to cortifue in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.  Contractor Name: EAGE CONTRACT  If the current entity and Entity OFT information for you or if there is no information in AVS for your business, information as it applies to your business affiliations. Prequire.	or business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, you must provide all of the following
<ul> <li>Every officer (President, Vice President, Secre</li> <li>All Directors;</li> <li>All persons performing a function similar to a</li> <li>Every person or business that owns 10% or mo</li> <li>Every partner, if your business is a partnership</li> <li>Every member and manager, if your business i</li> <li>Any other person(s) who has the ability to detereclamation project is being conducted.</li> </ul>	Director; ore of the voting stock in your business; ; s a limited liability company; and ermine the manner in which the AML
Name M. STEPHEN FOSTER Address 1721 WINFIELD ROAD WINFIELD WY 25213 Ending Date:	Position/Title PRES in End Trees uner Telephone # 304-755-1600 50, % of Ownership Begin Date: 02-06-09
Name BARRIE F. FOSTER Address 127 JERICHO ROM WINFIELD WY 25213	Position/Title VICE-PRESIDENT Telephone # 304-552-7761 50. % of Ownership Begin Date: 02-06-09 Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Ending Date:

Position/Title

Telephone #

% of OwnershipBegin Date:

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Name

Address

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20246.

Dept	of	Em	<i>i</i> ro	ne	ntal	Pr	otect	ion
Dept	of	O£	fice	ο£	AML	&:	R	
Dept Ager REO	D i	<b>∵</b> #	DEP	1420	77			**

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL I				Eagle Contractors, LLC
of <u>Win</u>	field	West V	irginia	, as Principal, and Southwest Marine and Genera
ance Company <sub>of</sub> 18100	Jefferson Park	Rd #104 Middleburg	a corporation of	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
New York with	h its principal office i	in the City of <u>At Lan</u>	ta GA	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		sum of Nineteen Th		_ (\$19,250.00) for the payment of which
well and truly to be ma	ade, we jointly and s	severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
•		16 - 1	*	
The Conditio	n of the above obliga	ation is such that whe	reas the Principa	I has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Admini	stration a certain bid	i or proposal, attached	hereto and mad	le a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 14807	Reclamation of 1	. Acire Abandoned M	ine Project"	THOMAS MINE DRAINIAGE
	:			
NOW THERE	EFORE,			
(a) If said bid	d shall be rejected, o	or		
hereto and shall furnis	u snall be accepted : h anv other bonds a	and the Principal shall Ind insurance required	I enter into a con I by the bid or pro	tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by	the acceptance of s	aid bid, then this oblic	iation shall be nu	ill and void otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
Torce and effect. It is e	expressiy understood	d and agreed that the	liability of the Sur	rety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
exceed the negal amou				
The Surety, for	or the value received	d, hereby stipulates ar	nd agrees that the	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sur	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension. WHEREOF, Princip	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no lay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corp	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension. WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	ay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sur	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension. WHEREOF, Princip	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	hay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corp 19th day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	nay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corp	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	nay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Fagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corp 19th day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee m ereunto set their h	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Fagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  VICE - FAGURE T
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee mereunto set their hese presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  VICE - MIGGINE (Title)
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn.	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee mereunto set their hese presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  Vice - Income (Title)  Couthwest Marine and General Insurance Compa
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee mereunto set their hese presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  VICE - MIGGINE (Title)
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee mereunto set their hese presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  Vice - Income (Title)  Couthwest Marine and General Insurance Compa
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee mereunto set their hese presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  Vice - Income (Title)  Couthwest Marine and General Insurance Compa
The Surety, for way impaired or affects waive notice of any sure IN WITNESS have caused their corpagn day of	or the value received ed by any extension ch extension.  WHEREOF, Princip porate seals to be aff	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi oal and Surety have he fixed hereunto and the	ch the Obligee mereunto set their hese presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to signed by their proper officers, this  Eagle Contractors, IIC  (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  Vice - Income (Title)  Couthwest Marine and General Insurance Compa

### SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

919 Third Avenue 10<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10022

#### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama, Diane M. Bailey, Phoenix, Arizona, Stefan E. Tauger, Parker, Colorado, Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, Georgia, Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, Georgia, Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia, Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia, Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia, Jessica I. Boone, Locust Grove, Georgia, Martha G. Ross, Charlotte, North Carolina, Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner, West Lake, Ohio, David R. Brett, Columbia, South Carolina, Cheryl L. Torrao, Canton, Georgia, Garry W. Black, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and Diane L. McLain, Fitchburg, Wisconsin EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of December, 2006:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 20th day of June, 2008.

Attest:

SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

November

By:	
12 N/ L	Thomas J. Idcoppili, Vice President
By: Tout NELL!	<b>/</b>
Paul J. Hart, Secretary	V
STATE OF NEW YORK	
SS:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
On this 20th day of June, 2008, before me personal	ly came Thomas J. lacopelli to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
that he resides in the Westchester County, State of New York,	nt 75 Taxter Road, Irvington, New York 10533, that he is the Vice President of
SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE CO	MPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he
knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the	he said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name
thereto pursuant to due authorization.	
JEAN M. GUARN	IERI Jan June
STATE OF NEW YORK Matery Public State of	New York Notary Public State of New York
33 NO 01(4)(8000)	Jog Quanted in Nichtfolia County
COUNTY OF NEW YORK Audition in Richmon	d County //c/ Commission Expires 2009
Commission Expires Novel	mber 19, 2012/
I, the undersigned, the Secretary of SOUTHWEST	MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, DO
	Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the
Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Roard of Directo	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Signed and sealed at the City of New York, Dated the 19th

**Number 14514** 

Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company NAIC Company Code (12294) NAIC Group Code (0256)

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2008

Assets	Liabilites				
Bonds	\$ 23,963,802	Reserve for losses and loss Expenses	\$ 8,672,928		
Stocks	· •	Programme			
Cash and Short Term investments	2,656,301	Park and the second sec			
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	5,167,636	Other Liabilities	94,827 420,296		
Funds Held by or Deposited with	8,923,122	Total Liabilities	\$ 15,192,024		
Reinsured Companies	7,720,120	Policyholders' Surplus			
Other assets	894,200	Capital Stock	27,000,000		
*:		Surplus	(586,963)		
	•	Total Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 26,413,037		
Total Assets	\$ 41,605,081	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 41,605,061		

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC)

### Certificate

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any tiens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statemen instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except that: (1) state iaw may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

President

State of New York County of New York

On the 21st day of April, 2009, before me came the above named officers of the Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

JEAN M. GUARNERI
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 01GU6068639
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires November 19, 20

Motor Jubic Lannen

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:**

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	EAGLE	INTRACTURS,	للالا			
Authorized Signatur	e: Bain	e 72st	UP.	Date:	11/19/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Rev		7 /	,,,,,	<del></del>	7	